

News Release

April 22, 2020 Release Number: 4406

UPDATED: Additional Date Added to 2020 Virtual Estate Workshops Offered by Charleston County Probate Court

Register now for one of the upcoming monthly workshops

Due to popular demand, <u>Charleston County Probate Judge Irvin G. Condon</u> has added an additional free virtual workshop on estate planning and probating an estate. The workshops are open to the public and there are no fees or costs associated. Registered participants will access the virtual workshop through laptops and mobile devices. 140 attended the last workshop held April 20.

Register now for one of the upcoming workshops scheduled for: Monday, April 27, 2020 Monday, May 4, 2020

Charleston County Probate Judge Irvin G. Condon conducts a free workshop on estate planning and probating an estate. Virtual workshops will be held on select Mondays from 10:00 am. - 12:00 p.m. Please register by contacting Estate Clerk Jamie Robinson at 843-814-1707 or irobinson@charlestoncounty.org.

For more information on Charleston County's Probate Court, visit: http://www.charlestoncounty.org/departments/probate/index.php

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

• Visit our website: www.charlestoncounty.org











- Prepared by the Public Information Office -